Countra Count	
Public schoo	
ITEM No.:	
E-1.	

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Lolic Schoo	MEETING DATE	2019-02-05 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request		
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS			
E-1.		E. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS			
		Food and Nutrition Services	Open Agenda		
1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10			•		

## TITLE:

Recommendation of the Ms. Willie Ann Glenn Act for Summer 2019 (Summer Nutrition Program)

## **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Renew disapproval of participation in Ms. Willie Ann Glenn Act for Summer 2019. Vote to be exempt from the Summer Feeding Program per Chapter 2005-73, Section 1, (3). Notify the Commissioner of Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services within ten days of the decision not to participate and be exempt. Notify Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Commissioner within ten (10) days of each subsequent year's decision to continue the exemption.

# SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The request for approval from the Board not to participate in the Ms. Willie Ann Glenn Act is a standard item presented annually since 2006. See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	0	<b>Goal 2: Continuous Improvement</b>	0	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
------------------------------------	---	---------------------------------------	---	--

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District for not participating in the Ms. Willie Ann Glenn Act.

## **EXHIBITS: (List)**

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background (2) Ms. Willie Ann Glenn Act Impact 2019 (3) Technical Assistance Note - Ms. Willie Ann Glenn Act (4) SBBC Rationale Not To Participate 2019 (5) School List Summer Programs 2018

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:				
APPROVED	Name: Mary Mulder	Phone: 754-321-0215 Phone:			
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:				
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: By:	FEB 0 5 2019 Heather P. Buskumer			
Signature Maurice Woods	5 4 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1 5 F 1		School Board Chair		
1/22/2019, 3:59:40	РМ				